
Name1 Surname ITS e-mail address In which of these areas do you lecture?

Which are the subject areas 
that you have gained 
expertise in as a result of 
your studies at MQF 8, 7 or 
6?

Which are the subject areas 
that you have expertise as a 
result of your lecturing at 
ITS?

Charlotte Geronimi Charlotte.geronimi@its.edu.mt

Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);Tourism 
Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Protocol, events 
management, hospitality 
management, tourism 
operations, pedagogy 

Protocol, events 
management, hospitality 
management, tourism 
operations, pedagogy 

Jonathan Micallef jonathan.micallef@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Vocational Education and 
applied Research, 
management, hospitality, 
F&B, e-learning 

Vocational Education and 
applied Research, 
management, hospitality, 
F&B, mixology, e-learning, AI

Wifek
Aouinet 
Mikudikova wifek.aouinetmikudikova@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Ancient heritage, Cultural 
tourism, Archaeological 
tourism, Heritage valorization, 
Conservation, Archaeological 
sites, Cultural mediation, 
Mythology, Grand Tour, 
Educational tourism, Cultural 
identity, Intangible heritage, 
Museology, Memory, Living 
history, Local development.

Grand Tour, Tourism 
Management, cultural 
mediation, Intangible 
heritage, local development 
and sustainability

Aldo Vella aldo.vella@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Leadership and 
Management; Digital 
Marketing and offline 
Marketing, Food safety and 
management; People 
management; Culture and 
Food, Product design and 
Innovation 

Food studies,  Food Culture 
and Heritage, Kitchen 
Management,  Food history, 
Food Safety, Leadership, 
Organizational Management 
and People Management. 



Damien Peplow damien.peplow@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Emotional Labour, Service 
Quality, Emotional 
Intelligence. 

F&B Service, Events, Logistics, 
Bartending, Cocktails, Dealing 
with complaints, Teamwork

Martin Debattista martin.debattista@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

digital media, mass media, 
social media, heritage 
interpretation, digital heritage 
interpretation, World War II, 
militaary heritage, game 
studies and gamification, 
practice-as-research, 
academic writing and 
research

heritage interpretation 
technologies, interpreting war 
and conflict heritage, digital 
media, e-tourism, ICT  and 
digital technologies in travel/ 
tourism / hospitality

Fleur Griscti fleur.griscti@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Management, Leadership, 
Training and Development, 
Hospitality, Tourism, Hotels, 
Customer Service, Academic 
Research, Customer Care,  
Service Design (FO)

Marketing, Customer Care 
Skills, Sales Techniques, 
Employee Well-being, 
Management Theories, 
Performance Appraisals

Stephanie Mifsud stephanie.mifsud@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc); English language

English for hospitality, Tourist 
guiding

Joseph Cassar joseph.cassar@hotmail.com
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Culinary Arts, Food Safety 
and Quality Standards  

Culinary Arts, Food Safety, 
Food Trends, Dairy Processed, 
Food Science and Technology  

Petra De Carlo petra.decarlo@its.edu.mt

Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);Tourism 
Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Operation innovation, events 
management 

Food and beverage service, 
Destination management 
companies 



Claire Briffa claire.briffa@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Marketing, International 
Marketing, Digital Marketing, 
Consumer Behaviour, 
Services Marketing, Research 
Methods, International 
Business, Entrepreneurship 

Digital Marketing, Cross-
cultural selling and 
international marketing

Rodrick Attard Ghiller rodrick.attardghiller@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Culinary Arts and Business 
administration culinary arts 

Jesmond Atkins jesmond.atkins@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Culinary Innovation 
Management

Food Preparation and 
Production and Theory - 
Gastronomy - Kitchen 
Managment - Product Design

Carmenrita Bugeja carmenrita.bugeja@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Ethnography- qualitative 
study

Communications, Customer 
Relationship Management

Rosetta Thornhill Rosetta.thornhill@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Higher Vocation Education; 
hospitality: inclusion and 
personalised services; 
retention and engagement 

Mgt; operations; career and 
personal development; 
internships

Ruth Azzopardi ruth.azzopardi@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Tourist Guiding, Foreign 
language teaching and 
French culture

Tourist Guiding and Foreign 
language teaching and French 
culture

Emie Briffa Emie.briffa@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Food wastage, Butchery and 
Business management

Food preparation and 
production

Aseel Abdulhadi aseel.abdulhadi@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

Project Management, 
Marketing Management, 
Operations Management, 
Strategic Management,  
Research Methodology, 
Statistics, Accounting, and 
Finance.

Strategic Management and 
Opertions Management 



Sanjay Nadkarni sanjay.nadkarni@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Tourism & hospitality 
technology, data science/AI MSTR7001 Business Statistics

Alfred Mifsud alfred.mifsud@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Strategy, innovation, and 
economics.

Strategy, innovation and 
economics

Daniel Bugeja daniel.bugeja@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Accounting, Audit and 
Financial Management 

Computerised Accounting, 
Basic Costings, Corporate 
Issues And Auditing In The 
Financial World, Performance 
For Value Innovation

Simon Caruana simon.caruana@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc); Diving Safety Diving Safety

Luisa Cavallo Luisa.cavallo@ its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc);

Legal issues in diving 
operations 

Legal and regulatory aspects 
on diving safety management 

Claude Scicluna claude.scicluna@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

HR, Concept Design, 
Managing Teams & Leading 
People, Service Design, 
Leadership Communication, 
Leading Change, Customer 
Experience, Experiential 
Marketing, Customer 
Satisfaction

F&B Service, F&B Operations, 
Customer Experience, Guest 
Satisfaction, F&B 
Management, Service Quality

Aaron Rizzo aaron.rizzo@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.);

wines, spirits, hospitality, food 
and beverage management 
and service

food and beverage 
management; food and wine 
pairing, sensory wine analysis, 
wines and spirits

Helena May Micallef Helena.micallef@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

Events, food and beverage 
service, culture and arts

Events Operations and food 
and beverage service 

Lucienne Vella lucienne.vella@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc) Accountancy, Education Accountancy, Education



Tara Darmanin tara.darmanin@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Cultural Heritage, cultural 
heritage management, 
Heritage Interpretation, film 
tourism, history of art, 
Maltese history, European 
history

Cultural Heritage, cultural 
heritage management, 
Heritage Interpretation, film 
tourism, history of art, 
Maltese history, European 
history

Daniel Demicoli Daniel.demicoli@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

Events  ,Weddings, Outside 
Catering,  Food & Beverage 

Events,  DMC,  Weddings 
Destination,  food & Beverage 

Christine Jones christine.jones@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

History - heritage - culture - 
tourism

History - heritage - culture - 
tourism

James Sultana james.sultana@its.edu.mt
Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 

History (mainly Medieval to 
Contemporary, but 

Besides those already 
mentioned above, till now I 

Lorraine Farrugia Muscia lorraine.farrugia@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

International hospitality 
management

Housekeeping operations and 
industry rooms division and 
travel and tourism work 
exposures

Vincent Zammit vincent.zammit@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Guiding, History, Culture, 
Niche tourism, Fortifications, 
Order of St John, Prehistory, 
Archaeology All of the above

Geoffrey Axiak Geoffrey.axiak@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

Nursing, health, nutrition, 
applied nutrition 

Nutrition applied to culinary 
arts, EU Food Regulations, 
food allergies, medical 
conditions, food industry 

Bernard Micallef bernard.micallef@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

culinary arts, research 
methods and vocational 
education Culinary Arts

Arthur Gauci arthur.gauci@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

BSc Diving Safety 
Managment

Diving Safety Management, 
techinical aspects (Equipment)



Joseph Casingena joseph.casingena@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

Culinary Arts, Food Safety 
Management , 

Health & Safety in Hospitality, 
Food Hygiene, Sustainability, 
Commodities , HACCP. 

Yanica Gauci Yanica.gauci@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

Education, nutrition, IHM, 
hospitality management, 
training F&B service, nutrition, training

Alan Picco alan.picco@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

My best expertise in the 
kitchen management and 
operation in general Culinary Arts

Mark Mifsud mark.mifsud@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Sustainability, Natural 
Heritage, Environmental 
Management, Sustainable 
development, Strategic 
Planning, Environmental 
awareness, environmental 
education. mixed methods

Sustainability, Natural 
Heritage, Environmental 
Management, Sustainable 
development, Strategic 
Planning, Environmental 
awareness, environmental 
education., mixed methods 

Graziella Bencini graziella.bencini@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

linguistics, literature, 
language, culture, history.

linguistics, literature, 
language, culture, history.

Kevin Ellul kevin.ellul@its.edu.mt
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

Hospitality Management, 
Quality Assurance Process, 
Educational Leadership & 
Internal Quality Assurance for 
Higher Education

Food & Beverage Operations 
and Food Waste 
Management

Mark Bugeja mark.bugeja@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Artificial Intelligence, 
Computer Vision, Emerging 
Technologies, Application in 
Tourism, Transport and 
Heritage (museums etc) N/a



Bincy Baburaj Kaluvilla bincy.baburaj@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Cultural tourism, 
sustainable/eco-tourism, 
Human capital development, 
Tourism marketing /Tourism 
economics Hotel Asset Management

Jackie Drury jackie.drury@edu.com.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Communication, career 
development, personal 
development & effective 
information exchange/verbal 
& non/verbal, visual, active 
listening, empathy, fostering 
confidence, fostering mutual 
understanding and strong 
relationships in personal, 
professional and social 
contexts. Focus on confidence 
& assertiveness, clarity & 
conciseness, adaptability & 
responsiveness.

Personal skills, career 
development, communication 
skills - levels of awareness, 
basic overall health issues, 
active listening, the 
importance of attention, 
empathy, feedback, verbal 
and non verbal skills, problem 
solving, communication skills, 
leadership, conflict 
management and negotiation, 
time management, emotional 
intelligence, creativity, 
emotional expression, dealing 
with emotions and 
adaptability, body language 
awareness, critical thinking 
and analysis

Alessandro Marroni alessandro.marroni@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Diving safety Management 
(hyperbaric medicine) Medical Aspects

Massimo Pieri massimo.pieri@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Underwater research 
operations

Underwater research, 
wearable technologies

Guy Thomas guy.thomas@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Health and safety, advanced 
first aid, risk assessment, fire 
safety

Health and safety, advanced 
first aid, risk assessment, fire 
safety



Francois Burman francois.burman@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Hazard Identification and Risk 
Assessment 

Hazard Identification and Risk 
Assessment , Breathing Air 
quality

Aldo Cimino aldo.cimino@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Legal aspects and duty of 
care

Legal aspects, duty of care 
and Maltese legislation

Vania Sessa vania.sessa@its.edumt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Technical Diving, Insurance 
and Liability in Diving

Technical Diving, Insurance 
and Liability in Diving, 
instructor development and 
enriched air aspects

Massimo Casabianca massimo.casabianca@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Instructor Development, 
Scientific diving

Instructor Development, 
Scientific diving

Eugenio Mongelli eugenio.mongelli@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Advanced Gas Blending, ISO 
standards

Advanced Gas Blending, ISO 
standards

Riccardo Pelliccia riccardo.pelliccia@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Wearable technologies, 
wireless communication in 
aquatic environments

Wearable technologies, 
wireless communication in 
aquatic environments, 
practical research scenarios

Serena Lucrezi serena.lucrezi@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc) Ecological Aspects

Ecological Aspects, Alien 
Species

Carlo Cerrano carlo.cerrano@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Alien Species, practical 
fieldwork

Alien Species in the 
Mediterranean Sea,  practical 
fieldwork



Aseel Abdulhadi aseel.abdulhadi@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Operations Management, 
Strategic Management, 
Project Management, 
Marketing Management, 
Research Methodology, 
Academic Research, Finance, 
Accounting Management, 
Statistics, Organizational 
Theory

Operations Management and 
Strategic Management

Mary Grace Vella marygrace.vella@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Tourism, Hospitality 
operations, management, 
marketing,   cultural and 
sustainable tourism, human 
resource mgt Same as above 

Manuel Preto manuel.preto@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc)

Sport management, Project 
managemnet, Active tourism.

Sport management, Project 
managemnet, Active tourism.

Rosalba Axiak none
Culinary Arts (F&B Preparation, 
Production, Service etc.)

Psychology and 
psychotherapy

I have lectured in other 
institutes not at ITS

Patricia Vella Briffa pat.vellabriffa@its.edu.mt

Tourism Management (Front Office, 
Housekeeping, Languages, ICT, Heritage 
etc) academic reading and writing languages; research methods


